

				Guerra Construction Group		S&H Construction Inc		QLM-Inc		Redwood Engineering	
				984 Memorex Drive Santa Clara, CA 95050		5560 Boscell Common Fremont, CA 94538		94 Umbarger Road San Jose, CA 95111		31551 Avenida Los Cerritos San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675	
IFB	PW25-07 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 2024 PR-24-01			Jaime Guerra		Harmeet Anand		Darrell Qualls		Benedict Cerney	
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Cannery Park											
1	Project Start up	1	LS	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 9,788.00	\$ 9,788.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 36,191.00	\$ 36,191.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Rough Grading	1	LS	\$ 16,752.00	\$ 16,752.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Soil Off-Haul	1	LS	\$ 12,911.00	\$ 12,911.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 5,461.00	\$ 5,461.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	Junction Box	1	EA	\$ 5,311.00	\$ 5,311.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	Solid Drain line, 4"	65	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00
9	Storm Drain Point of Connection	1	EA	\$ 4,831.00	\$ 4,831.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Play Equipment	1	LS	\$ 117,723.00	\$ 117,723.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
11	Resilient Rubber Surfacing	345	SF	\$ 39.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,050.00
12	Engineered Wood Fiber Surfacing	1,085	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,275.00
13	Concrete Pavement	1	SF	\$ 19,280.00	\$ 19,280.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
14	Concrete Wall	ALLOW	LS	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Mulch	510	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,530.00
16	Turf from Sod	1,235	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,940.00
17	Plant Establishment	1	MO	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Irrigation System Modifications	1	LS	\$ 8,074.00	\$ 8,074.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Columbia Park											
19	Project Start-Up	1	LS	\$ 16,148.00	\$ 16,148.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,090.00	\$ 10,090.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 41,091.00	\$ 41,091.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
22	Rough Grading	1	LS	\$ 25,333.00	\$ 25,333.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	Soil Off-Haul	1	LS	\$ 15,712.00	\$ 15,712.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
24	Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	Solid Drain line, 8"	75	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00
26	Storm Drain Point of Connection	2	EA	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	Play Equipment	1	LS	\$ 248,524.00	\$ 248,524.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
28	Resilient Rubber Surfacing	1,605	SF	\$ 49.00	\$ 78,645.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 112,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 104,325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 104,325.00
29	Engineered Wood Fiber Surfacing	1,195	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,950.00
30	Asphalt Pavement, Pedestrian	1,595	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,735.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,140.00
31	Asphalt Pavement, Conform	35	SF	\$ 122.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
32	Concrete Pavement	255	SF	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,650.00
33	Accessible Ramp	1	LS	\$ 7,394.00	\$ 7,394.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	Accessible Parking Sign	2	EA	\$ 2,126.00	\$ 4,252.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
35	Turf from Sod	160	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00
36	Plant Establishment	1	MO	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	Parking Stall Restriping	1	LS	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

IFB	PW25-07 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 2024 PR-24-01			Jaime Guerra		Harmeet Anand		Darrell Qualls		Benedict Cerney	
Item	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
38	Reinstall Gas Valve Box	1	LS	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 807,982.00		\$ 898,600.00		\$ 934,435.00		\$ 939,385.00
	Surety			10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
	License			A, B,		A, B, C9, C10, C20, C36		A, B		A	
	Subcontractor(s)			Playgrounds Unlim	Play Equipment Install	Playground Unlimited	Play Equipment Installation Rubber Protecting Surfacing Installation	Playground Unlimited	Playground Installation, Play Surface Installatin	James Breneman	Omstallation of Playground Equipment